

2211 Medina Road, Suite 300 Medina, Ohio 44256 800.467.3254 www.hertvik.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Marketing 800.467.3254 info@hertvik.com

Hertvik Insurance Group Volunteers with Empower Sports

Medina, OH, May 20, 2024, -- Hertvik Insurance Group staff had a wonderful time volunteering and playing basketball with Empower Sports at the Medina County Board of Developmental Disabilities.

We are committed to giving back to the local communities in which we live and work, and volunteering with programs like Empower Sports who provide sports and exercise programs for children and adults with various physical and cognitive disabilities and additional programs for typically developing.

Empower Sports exists to enrich the lives of athletes of diverse challenges through sports and exercise while promoting kindness, character, and relationships.

Along with basketball, Empower Sports offers softball, soccer, lacrosse, and fitness classes.

To learn more, visit: <u>https://www.empowersports.org</u>

####





About Empower Sports

Empower Sports is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization committed to providing sports and exercise programs for children and adults with various physical and cognitive disabilities and additional programs for typically-developing kids. We value diversity, relationships, service, and empathy.

About Hertvik Insurance Group

Hertvik Insurance Group is one of Northeast Ohio's premiere independent insurance agencies that delivers insurance and financial services to individuals and businesses in Ohio and throughout the US since 1946. Service Northeast Ohio in Medina, with affiliate offices in Monroeville and North Canton.